FOI number: HBC_FOI_2019142

Date FOI Received: 13/02/2019

Department: Environmental Health
Title: Public Health Funerals

Description: Details of the deceased for public health funerals undertaken by

the council from 01/12/2018 to date.

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information for public health funerals from 01/12/2018 to date.

- 1) Name of the deceased
- 2) Date of birth
- 3) Date of death
- 4) Last residential address
- 5) Have the next of kin/ family members been traced?
- 6) Has the above information been passed to any 3rd party, if so who
- 7) Does you council work with any genealogist?

If you wish to stop receiving FOI requests with regards to Section 46 PHA funerals, please contact **<REDACTED>** on **<REDACTED>**, Business Development Managers, to arrange a meeting and he will be able to deal with your request.

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

1) Name of the deceased

Susan Perry

2) Date of birth

08.06.1960

3) Date of death

23.12.2018

4) Last residential address

58 Carpenter Way, Potters Bar EN6 5QJ

5) Have the next of kin/ family members been traced?

Yes

6) Has the above information been passed to any 3rd party, if so who

No

7) Does you council work with any genealogist?

Yes

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700 Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards

Information Services